| Pro-Gr   | SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE  | AGREEMENT  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO.   | TO LEASE NO.<br>GS-04B-61181  | DATE 12/12   | PAGE<br>1 of 2   |
| ADDRESS OF PREMISES 107 Hay Street, Suite 1, Fayetteville, NC  |   | 112/12/12  | 1012   |
| THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered in  | P-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1  | EDAR CREEK CROSSING  | WEST, LLC  |
| whose address is 101 HAY STREET, SU FAYETTEVILLE, NC 2   |   |  |  |
| hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UN  | ITED STATES OF AMERICA,   | hereinafter called the Gove  | rnment:  |
| WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to improvement allowance.   | o amend the above Lease to  | order tenant improvemen  | its which exceed the tenan   |
| NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the amended upon the Government's execut for the NOT TO EXCEED amount of \$374 dated 09/25/2012 and depicted on plan work that is done that exceeds the cost sp.  I. The Lessor shall furnish all labor, maccost and services and all other similiary Exhibit "A"Scope of Work". All words the Government. Payment will be dudepicted in Exhibit "Å" or (c) specificated Government makes a lump sum payment of Government at any time. Lessor was removed the item from the premises items provided by the Lessor under the term, the Government electes to abar | tion of this Supplemental Lease 154.92 in accordance with the state of 12/12), attached here pecified above will be the finance terials, equipment, design, profilar cost and expenses associate must be completed within 22 in ent in the amount of \$207.872 in ent in the amount of supplement shall vest in the Goralves any restoration in connects, Lessor shall remain responsitions this lease. If, after the lease the | a Agreement (SLA) and the especifications detailed in eto and made a part hereoficial responsibility of the Lessessional fees, inspections for ated with the alterations to days from issuance of this \$201,812,51 after completion of the estated in this Lease Amend GSA Contracting Officer. To vernment. These items of the estion with these items. Unliable for maintenance, repairm and any extended, rene | Exhibit "A" (Scope of Work: Please be advised that any sor.  ees, utilities, construction the space as stated in Notice to Proceed.  work and acceptance by ment, and (b) stated and the to items for which the can be removed by the ess the Government has ir and replacement of all |
|  | Continued on Pa   | age 2  |  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties her  |   | their names as of the date f   | irst above written.  |
| SIGNAT   | West, LLC   | NAME OF SIGNER   | 1-29-12  |
| ADDRE  | Member (manage)   | 28301-5649   | son, member/hang   |
|  | / IN PRESENCE OF  | Luur or oloura   |  |
| SIGNATI  |   | Kay R. Bo  | wles   |
| ADDRESS Hay St. Ste 2 Fayett   | Eville NC 2830  | )/   |  |
|  | UNITED STATES OF AM   |  |  |
| SIG  |   | HUID P   | hickson  |
| AL<br>Po   |   | DEFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER   | GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2008)   |
| Pri  | i   |  | TMI  |

Lease Contract GS-04B-6118
Supplemental Lease Agreement No.1
Continuation Page 2 of 2

III. For payment purposes, all invoices shall be sent to: U.S. General Services Administration, Finance Division - 7BCP, 819 Taylor Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76012-0181 and Lessor's certified billing invoice shall reference the following Payment Document Number PDN#

Except as modified in this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect, and in the event that any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or any previous lease agreements, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall control and govern.

——The Remainder of this Page is intentionally deleted————

NITIALS:

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006) BACK